ongoing efforts to simplify and streamline our operations and ensure that our business relationships are clear and mutually beneficial. 

The details and new clauses will be attached to our purchase orders for your reference. The purpose of this change is to automate contracts 

for transactions below USD $15,000.00 (fifteen thousand dollars). In the event that our interactions exceed that amount, we will proceed to 

execute specific service contracts (in the applicable services) that support us in regulating the details of our business relationship. In this case, 

such service contract will prevail over the clauses attached to the purchase order.